

# International Management Conference 2021



**Call for Papers (Online Conference)** 

Innovative Management Practices in Troubled Times

April 06-07, 2021

Centre for Management Studies Jamia Millia Islamia New Delhi-110025, India

# About Us

Jamia Millia Islamia, a Central University, renowned for its highly glorious past and an equally promising future, has more than 20,000 students 800+ full-time teaching faculty, 9 faculties, 39 departments, and more than 200 courses.

The Centre for Management Studies (CMS) was established in 2003 and has a very rigorous process of selecting students for its MBA programs with a specialization in Finance, Marketing, Human Resource Management, and International Business.

CMS offers a Ph.D. in Management, MBA (Full Time), MBA (Executive), MBA (Entrepreneurship and Family Business), and MBA (International Business). CMS has been well accepted by the market and with students placed in top reputed and multinational

## Theme

Authors are encouraged to submit papers on the following theme: Innovative Management Practices in Troubled Times

#### Topics

Papers may be submitted on various functional areas of management including finance, marketing, human resource management, operations, entrepreneurship & family business, public policy, tourism etc.

#### Patron

Prof Najma Akhtar, Vice-Chancellor Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi, India

#### Mentors

Prof Amirul Hasan Ansari, Director Centre for Management Studies, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi, India Prof Furqan Qamar Centre for Management Studies, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi, India

## **Organizing Committee, Centre for Management Studies**

Prof P.K. Gupta, Prof Rahela Farooqi, Prof Kavita Chauhan, Prof N.H. Mullick, Prof Shahid Akhter, Dr. S. Wajid Ali, Ms. Rachna Gedam, Dr. Taufeeque A. Siddiqui, Dr. S. Veeramani, Dr. Yasmeen Rizvi, and Mr. S.S. Ahsan

Conference Coordinators Dr Sunayana, Assistant Professor Centre for Management Studies, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi +91-9810890388 Dr Saif Siddiqui, Associate Professor

Centre for Management Studies, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi +91-99909691678

Conference email: events.cms@jmi.ac.in

## **Conference Advisors**

Prof Pablo Fernandez, IESE Business School, Madrid, Spain

Prof Zillur Rahman, Department of Management Studies, Indian Institute of Technology, Roorkee, India Prof Ramanjeet Singh, Amity Directorate of Management & Allied Areas, Amity University, Noida, India Prof Jaume Guia, Department of Business Administration, Management and Product Design, University of

Girona, Catalonia, Spain

Prof Monica Singhania, Faculty of Management Studies, University of Delhi, Delhi, India Prof Nawab Ali Khan, Department of Commerce, Aligarh Muslim University, Aligarh, India Prof Imran Saleem, Department of Commerce, Aligarh Muslim University, Aligarh, India Prof M S Khan, School for Management and Commerce, B.B. Ambedkar University, Lucknow, India Prof Kotaru Ravi Shankar, School of Management Studies, Indira Gandhi National Open University, New Delhi, India

Prof Vladimir Senic, Faculty of Hotel Management and Tourism, University of Kragujevac, Serbia Prof Shahid Ahmad, Department of Economics, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi, India

Prof Nimit Chowdhary, Department of Tourism and Hospitality Management, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi, India

Prof Naseem Abidi, Skyline University College, University City of Sharjah, Sharjah, UAE Prof Monica Prakash, Indian Institute of Tourism and Travel Management, Noida, India. Prof Aftab Alam, Faculty of Commerce and Management, Rama University, Kanpur, India Prof Deepak Tandon, International Management Institute (IMI), New Delhi, India Prof B.S. Hothi, Gitarattan International Business School, Delhi, India Prof Yamini Agarwal, Indian Institute of Finance, New Delhi, India Prof Naseeb Ahmad, Department of Commerce, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi, India Dr Raditya Sukmana, Department of Syariah Economics, Airlangga University, Surabaya, Indonesia Dr Ashutosh Mohan, Institute of Management Studies, Banaras Hindu University, Banaras, India Dr Ashish Pareek, Faculty of Management Studies, MDSU, Ajmer, India Dr Abhijeet Chandra, VG School of Management, IIT Kharagpur, Kharagpur, India. Dr Deepika Upadhyaya, Faculty of Management Studies, MDSU, Ajmer, India Dr Neha Seth, School of Commerce and Management, Central University of Rajasthan, India Dr Imlak Shaikh, Management Development Institute, Gurgaon, India Dr Saud Ilahi, Department of Business Administration, Jazan University, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia Dr Tahir A. Wani, Department of Humanities, Social Sciences & Management, NIT Srinagar, Srinagar, India Dr M. Firoz, NIT Kurukshetra, Kurukshetra, India Dr Mustafa Raza Rabbani, College of Business Administration, University of Bahrain, Bahrain

Dr Shruti Tripathi, Amity International Business School, Amity University, Noida, India

# Timeline

Submission of extended abstract: March 28, 2021

Acceptance of extended abstract: March 30, 2021

## Conference Date: April 06-07,2021

Submission of camera-ready papers: April 30th,2021 (after modification and removal of plagiarism, if any)

## Fee

Paper presentation: Nil

# Submission and selection of extended abstract

Extended abstract must be submitted in MS Word format, (not in PDF) at

# events.cms@jmi.ac.in

E-certificates will be issued to author/s and presenters

# Submission, Selection and Publication of papers

Papers must be submitted in MS Word format (not in PDF) at the id mentioned above. APA 6th edition referencing style must be adopted.

All submitted papers shall be subject to double-blind review and a strict plagiarism check on Turnitin. Advisory Committee of the Conference may not recommend a paper for publication due to plagiarism or may request the authors for removal of plagiarized content, before recommending it for publication.

Only 15 select papers, presented at the conference, will be published by Springer. We wish that papers related to troubled times (like a Covid 19 pandemic) are included in this book. Authors may relate all functional areas to troubled times.

Other suitable papers will be published by Bloomsbury, UK. for which conference coordinators may request for partial coverage of publication cost.

If authors prefer, their papers may be published in the International refereed peer-reviewed Journal, Asian Journal of Management Applications and Research, ISSN 2230 – 8679

(Applied for UGC-Care Listing)